
IGNOU  
RC-BHUBANESWAR MBA COUNSELLING SCHEDULE (SWAYAM PRABHA) MAY-JUNE 2023 

DD SWAYAM PRABHA CHANNEL 19 AND SUBSCRIBE: ” COE Live” CHANNEL FOR YOUTUBE LIVE 

Time 01:30 PM to 02:30 PM 

Course Code   Title       

MMPC-004  
[Accounting for Managers] 

Block-5  

Emerging Issues in Accounting 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-16 Forensic Accounting 10.05.2023 Wednesday Dr Narendra Kishore Mishra 

MMPC-011 
[Social Processes and 
Behavioural Issues] 

Block-1  

Introduction to Organisational Behaviour 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-3 Evolution of Organizational Behaviour 11.05.2023 Thursday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

MMPC-011 
[Social Processes and 
Behavioural Issues] 

Block-2  Intrapersonal Processes Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-4 Personality, Values and Attitudes 12.05.2023 Friday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-5 Learning and Behaviour Modification 15.05.2023 Monday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-6 Perception and Attribution 16.05.2023 Tuesday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-7 Motivation 17.05.2023 Wednesday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

MMPC-012 
[Strategic Management] 

Block-2  Environmental Analysis Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-4 External Environment 18.05.2023 Thursday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

  Unit-5 Competitive Analysis 19.05.2023 Friday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

  Unit-6 Internal Analysis 22.05.2023 Monday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

MMPC-013 
[Business Law] 

Block-2  Business Forms and Legislations Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-3 The Partnership Act, 1932 23.05.2023 Tuesday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty 

  Unit-4 The Companies Act, 2013 24.05.2023 Wednesday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty 

Course Code   Title       

MMPC-011 
[Social Processes and 
Behavioural Issues] 

Block-3  Interpersonal and Group Processes Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-8 Group Dynamics and Team Building 25.05.2023 Thursday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-9 Conflict and Negotiation Strategies 26.05.2023 Friday Dr Silla Rajugopal 



 

Regional Director 

  Unit-10 Job Stress 29.05.2023 Monday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

MMPC-012 
[Strategic Management] 

Block-3  Formulation of Strategy Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-7 Business Level Strategies 30.05.2023 Tuesday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

  Unit-8 Competitive Strategy 31.05.2023 Wednesday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

  Unit-9 Corporate Level Strategy 01.06.2023 Thursday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

MMPC-013 
[Business Law] 

Block-3  Business Contracts Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-5 General Principles of Contracts 02.06.2023 Friday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty 

  Unit-6 International Contracts of Sale 05.06.2023 Monday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty 

Course Code   Title       

MMPC-011 
[Social Processes and 
Behavioural Issues] 

Block-4  Emerging Trends Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-11 Employee Empowerment 06.06.2023 Tuesday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-12 Organization Citizenship Behaviour 07.06.2023 Wednesday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-13 Organisational Inclusiveness 08.06.2023 Thursday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-14 Diversity Management 09.06.2023 Friday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

  Unit-15 Positive Approaches to Work Behaviour 12.06.2023 Monday Dr Silla Rajugopal 

MMPC-012 
[Strategic Management] 

Block-4  Strategy Implementation and Control Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-10 Implementation-Behavioural Dimensions 13.06.2023 Tuesday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

  Unit-11 Corporate Governance 14.06.2023 Wednesday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

  Unit-12 Control 15.06.2023 Thursday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

  Unit-13 Evaluation 16.06.2023 Friday Prof Samarendra Mahapatra 

MMPC-013 
[Business Law] 

Block-4  Legal and Regulatory Framework for 
Financing and Investments of Business 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-7 Banking and Other Allied Regulations 19.06.2023 Monday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty 

  Unit-8 Foreign Exchange Management and 
Related Regulations 

20.06.2023 Tuesday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty 

  Unit-9 Insolvency and Bankruptcy 21.06.2023 Wednesday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty 


